

State Vs. Akash @ Dabbu
FIR No. 79/2019
PS Sangam Vihar

20.09.2019

Present: Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.

Accused produced from JC.

Ms. Sangeeta Mohanty, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Matter today is fixed for further arguments on charge, however, Ld. Counsel for accused has conceded to settlement of charge against accused for the alleged offences.

Ld. Additional PP however submitted that he needs certain clarifications from IO regarding cause of death before framing of charge. As requested, IO be called to appear in person for clarifications in this regard on next date.

As requested, matter is adjourned for appearance of IO, clarifications, further arguments/settlement of charge on 18.10.2019.

(Sudesh Kumar-II)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi / 20.09.2019