

**FIR No.79/2019
PS Sangam Vihar
U/s 302/201 IPC
State Vs. Akash & Dabbu**

18.10.2019

Present: Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.
Ms. Sangeeta Mohanti, Ld. Counsel for the accused.
Sh. Vasant Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.

Arguments heard on the charge.

On the basis of material available on record, prima facie offences punishable U/s 302/201 IPC are made out against the accused. Accordingly, charge is framed to which the accused has pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

Put up for PE on **05.12.2019**.

**(Sudesh Kumar-II)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi / 18.10.2019**