

State Vs. Akash @ Dabbu
FIR No. 79/2019
PS Sangam Vihar

05.12.2019

Present: Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.

Accused produced from JC.

Ms. Sangeeta Mohanty and Ms. Rajni Rastogi, Ld. Counsels
for accused.

Sh. Vasant Kumar, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

PW/Manoj is present, however, no time is left for his
examination. Board is very heavy today. Witnesses are yet to be examined in
other matters. I am also dealing with bail roaster. In these circumstances,
witness present is discharged unexamined for today only and bound down
for the next date.

PW/Nihal Gupta absent despite service. Let he be summoned
afresh for the next date.

Matter is adjourned for PE on 16.01.2020.

(Sudesh Kumar-II)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi / 05.12.2019