

THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE VIA CISCO WEBEX

**FIR No.79/19
PS Sangam Vihar
State Vs. Akash @ Dabbu**

15.01.2021

Present : Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ms. Sangeeta Mohanti, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

Accused is stated to be in JC. Let the accused be produced through VC on the said date.

Put up for PE **on 13.04.2021**. Public witnesses be summoned through IO.

Copy of this order be sent to the Jail Superintendent, Tihar for necessary compliance.

**(Sudesh Kumar-II)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi / 15.01.2021**