

Through Video Conference via CISCO WebEx

State Vs. Akash @ Dabbu
FIR No. 79/2019
PS Sangam Vihar

13.04.2021

The present matter has been taken up for hearing in terms of the Office order no. 256/RG/DHC/2021 dated 08.04.2021 and circular no. Judi-II/F.7/South/Saket/2021/L-2, New Delhi dated 08.04.2021 issued by the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South, Saket Courts Complex, New Delhi.

Present: Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.

Accused not produced through VC despite directions **(Jail Superintendent to report).**

Ms. Sangeeta Mohanty, Ld. Counsel for accused.

No PW is present.

Process issued to PWs namely Nihal Gupta and Manoj received back with report of 'service'.

Matter is adjourned for appearance of accused and PE on 09.06.2021. Accused be produced through CISCO WebEx/physical hearing as per further directions in this regard. Let public witnesses be summoned afresh through IO for next date.

(Sudesh Kumar II)

ASJ-02 (South)/New Delhi/13.04.2021

At 12.15 PM:

File taken up at this stage as accused produced through VC. He is identified by Head Warden Ram Sagar. Accused be produced on next date as per further directions in this regard.

(Sudesh Kumar II)

ASJ-02 (South)/New Delhi/13.04.2021