

Through Video Conference via CISCO Webex

CNR NO. DLST01-004076-2019

**SC NO. 377 OF 2019
STATE VS. AKASH @ DABBU
FIR NO. 79/2019
PS SANGAM VIHAR**

21.08.2021

In view of circular no. Judl-II/F.7/South/Saket/2021/12167-12228 dated 13.08.2021 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South District, Saket Courts issued on the basis of Order No. 504/RG/DHC/2021 dated 12.08.2021 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, matter is taken up today through video conferencing.

Present: Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State through CISCO Webex Video Conferencing.
None for accused.

In view of National Lockdown w.e.f. 25.03.2020 owing to Covid-19 pandemic and subsequent severe second wave of the pandemic w.e.f. 09.04.2021, the normal functioning of the District Courts in Delhi was suspended in terms of the directions of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and en-bloc dates were accordingly given from time to time in the cases. The present case is now listed for today.

Production warrants be issued against accused for the NDOH.

Put up for appearance of accused and for PE on **09.02.2022**.

**(VRINDA KUMARI)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/21.08.2021**