

CNR No. DLST-01-004076-2019

SC No. 377/2019

State Vs. Akash @ Dabbu

FIR No. 79/2019

PS Sangam Vihar

16.07.2022

Present: None for the State.
Ms. Sangita Mohan and Sh. A.K. Tiwari, Ld. Counsels for
accused.
No PW is present.

*Ld. Additional PP for State is stated to be on half-day leave
today. Ld. Substitute Addl. PP is stated to be unavailable being busy in
his regular Court.*

Heard. Record perused.

It is 12:05 PM. Despite waiting, accused has not been
produced from JC.

Issue P/Ws against accused Akash @ Dabbu for the NDOH.

Now to come up for appearance of accused on **17.08.2022**.

(VRINDA KUMARI)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/16.07.2022