

CNR No. DLST01-004076-2019

SC No. 377 of 2019

State Vs Akash @ Dabbu

FIR No. 79/2019

PS Sangam Vihar

12.12.2022

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. A. K. Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for accused.
PW Sh. Manoj in person.
PW 'N G' in person (child witness).
Mother of PW 'N G' in person.
IO/Inspector Yogesh Malhotra in person.

Heard. Records perused.

PW1 Sh. Manoj has been examined and cross examined from 11:45 AM to 12:45 PM. He is discharged

PW 'N G' is also present today who is a minor. After hearing submissions of the mother of PW 'N G' and also in the facts of the case, it would be apt if the evidence of this witness is recorded in VWDC Room. It has been reported that VWDC Room is not available today.

In these circumstances, PW 'N G' is discharged unexamined only for today.

Let PW 'N G' (mentioned at Serial No. 01 in the list of witnesses) be summoned afresh through the IO for next date of hearing.

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned through the IO for next date of hearing.

Contd....

:2:

IO be summoned through the SHO concerned for next date of hearing.

SHO PS Sangam Vihar is directed to ensure safety of PW 'N G' in the present case.

Let report of SHO PS Sangam Vihar be called for next date of hearing who shall apprise the Court what steps have been taken to ensure the safety of minor witness 'N G'.

Now to come up for PE on **07.01.2023**.

Copy of this Order be dispatched to the SHO concerned for compliance.

Let copy of this Order be also dispatched to the VWDC, South for necessary arrangements on next date of hearing.

(Vrinda Kumari)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi/12.12.2022