

**CNR No. DLST01-004076-2019**

**SC No. 377 of 2019**

**State Vs Akash @ Dabhu**

**FIR No. 79/2019**

**PS Sangam Vihar**

**27.02.2023**

**Present:** Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.  
Accused produced from JC.  
Sh. A. K. Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for accused.  
Sh. Mohd. Talat, Ld. Counsel for complainant.  
PW Sh. Denanath in person.

Heard. Records perused.

PW3 Sh. Denanath has been examined and cross examined till 01:30 PM. He is discharged.

Let PW Dr. Mandal Saikat (mentioned at Serial No. 13 in the list of witnesses) be summoned through the IO for next date of hearing at 02:00 PM.

Let PW Dr. Shinto Devassy (mentioned at Serial No. 14 in the list of witnesses) be summoned through the IO for next date of hearing at 02:00 PM.

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned through the IO for next date of hearing.

IO be summoned through the SHO concerned for next date of hearing.

Now to come up for PE on **03.05.2023 at 02:00 PM.**

**(Vrinda Kumari)**  
**ASJ-02 (South)**  
**New Delhi/27.02.2023**