

CNR No. DLST01-004076-2019

SC No. 377 of 2019

State Vs Akash @ Dabhu

FIR No. 79/2019

PS Sangam Vihar

03.05.2023

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. A. K. Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for accused.
Sh. Mohd. Talat, Ld. Counsel for complainant.
IO/ACP Yogesh Malhotra in person.

Heard. Records perused.

PWs, namely, Dr. Mandal Saikat and Dr. Shinto Devassy are unserved.

Let PW Dr. Mondal Saikat, Senior Resident, AIIMS Trauma Centre, Delhi (mentioned at Serial No. 13 in the list of witnesses) be summoned through the IO to prove MLC No. 500157903/2019 of deceased for next date of hearing at **02:00 PM**.

As per the report, PW Dr. Shinto Devassy has left the service of AIIMS Hospital on 27.08.2019

CMO/Medical Superintendent, AIIMS Hospital, Delhi is directed to appoint a Doctor to prove Postmortem Report and subsequent opinion and also to prove the signatures of Dr. Shinto Devassy for next date of hearing at 02:00 PM.

Let CMO/Medical Superintendent, AIIMS Hospital, Delhi be served through the IO for **19.07.2023 at 02:00 PM**.

Let PW HC Rajender (mentioned at Serial No. 04 in the list

Contd....

:2:

of witnesses) be summoned through the IO for next date of hearing at **10:00 AM.**

Let PW DO/ASI Vijay Pal (mentioned at Serial No. 18 in the list of witnesses) be summoned through the IO for next date of hearing at **10:00 AM.**

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned through the IO for next date of hearing.

IO be summoned through the SHO concerned for next date of hearing.

Now to come up for PE on **19.07.2023 at 10:00 AM and 02:00 PM.**

(Vrinda Kumari)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi/03.05.2023