

CNR No. DLST01-004076-2019

SC No. 377 of 2019
State Vs Akash @ Dabbu
FIR No. 79/2019
PS Sangam Vihar

19.07.2023

Present: Sh. Himat Singh, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. Mohd. Talat, Ld. Counsel for complainant.
PW ASI Vijaypal in person.
PW HC Rajender Singh in person.
PW Dr. Adarsh Kumar in person.
IO/ACP Yogesh Malhotra in person.
MHC(M) with case property.

Heard. Records perused.

PW4 ASI Vijaypal has been examined. His cross-examination on behalf of accused Akash @ Dabbu is 'Nil. Opportunity given'. He is discharged.

PW5 HC Rajender Singh has been partly examined. His further examination-in-chief is deferred as case property is required to be shown to the witness but the supplementary charge-sheet regarding FSL Result has still not been received.

PW6 Dr. Adarsh Kumar has been examined on behalf of Dr. Shinto Devassy. His cross-examination on behalf of accused Akash @ Dabbu is 'Nil. Opportunity given'. He is discharged.

Contd....

:2:

At this stage, IO/ACP Yogesh Malhotra submits that the supplementary charge-sheet regarding FSL Result has already been filed before Ld. MM concerned.

Process sent to PW Dr. Mondal Saikat is back unserved with a report that he has already left the services of AIIMS Trauma Centre.

CMO/Medical Superintendent, AIIMS Trauma Centre, Delhi is directed to appoint a Doctor to prove MLC No. 500157903/2019 of deceased and also to prove the signatures of Dr. Mondal Saikat for next date of hearing at **02:00 PM**.

Let CMO/Medical Superintendent, AIIMS Trauma Centre, Delhi be served through the IO for next date of hearing at **02:00 PM**.

Let PW5 HC Rajender be summoned again through the IO for next date of hearing at **10:00 AM**.

MHC(M) with all the case properties be also summoned through the IO for next date of hearing at **10:00 AM**.

IO be summoned through the SHO concerned for next date of hearing.

Now to come up for PE on **15.09.2023 at 10:00 AM and 02:00 PM**.

(Vrinda Kumari)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi/19.07.2023