

CNR No. DLST-01-004076-2019

SC No. 377/2019

State Vs. Akash @ Dabbu

FIR No. 79/2019

PS Sangam Vihar

15.09.2023

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. A.K. Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for accused.
Sh. Rohan Akshayy, Ld. Counsel for accused.
IO/ACP Yogesh Malhotra in person.

Heard. Record perused.

Sh. Rohan Akshayy has filed fresh vakalatnama on behalf of accused. Sh. A.K. Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for accused stands discharged from the case.

Matter is at the stage of further prosecution evidence.

PW5 HC Rajender Singh is reported to be served on his mobile phone, who is not present today, having gone to his native village.

Summons to concerned doctor received back unserved with the report that summons could not be served due to want of time.

Let PW5 HC Rajender Singh be summoned afresh through the SHO concerned for the next date of hearing at **10 AM**.

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned through the SHO concerned for the next date of hearing at **10 AM**.

CMO/Medical Superintendent, AIIMS Trauma Centre, Delhi is directed to appoint a Doctor to prove MLC No. 500157903/2019 of deceased and also to prove the signatures of Dr.

Contd....

Mondal Saikat for next date of hearing at 2 PM.

Let CMO/Medical Superintendent, AIIMS Trauma Centre, Delhi be served through the SHO concerned for the next date of hearing at **2 PM**.

It is also noted from the previous Order that as per IO/ACP Yogesh Malhotra, supplementary chargesheet containing the result of FSL has already been submitted before Ld. MM.

Let Ahlmad verify from the Court of Ld. MM about the status of supplementary chargesheet.

List now for further prosecution evidence on **25.10.2023 at 10 AM and 2 PM**.

**(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/15.09.2023**