

**CNR No. DLST01-004076-2019**

**SC No. 377 of 2019**  
**State Vs Akash @ Dabbu**  
**FIR No. 79/2019**  
**PS Sangam Vihar**

**25.10.2023**

**Present:** Dr. Dinesh Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.  
Accused produced from JC.  
Sh. Rohan Akshayy, Ld. Counsel for accused.  
Sh. Mohd. Talat, Ld. Counsel for complainant.  
PW5 HC Rajender Singh in person.  
Parents of deceased in person.

Ld. Additional PP for State has been assigned to this Court on sharing basis.

Heard. Records perused.

Matter is at the stage of prosecution evidence. PW5 HC Rajender Singh is present whose examination-in-chief was deferred for want of supplementary charge-sheet regarding FSL Result which has not been received.

It is submitted by the Ahlmad after confirmation from the Court of Ld. MM concerned that the supplementary charge-sheet shall be committed in a week's time.

In view of the above, PW5 HC Rajender Singh is discharged unexamined for today.

Matter is also listed for 02:00 PM today. Put up at **02:00 PM.**

**(Navjeet Budhiraja)**  
**ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts**  
**New Delhi/25.10.2023**

Contd....

:2:

**At 02:15 PM**

**Present:** Dr. Dinesh Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.  
Accused produced from JC.  
Sh. Rohan Akshayy, Ld. Counsel for accused.  
Sh. Mohd. Talat, Ld. Counsel for complainant.  
PW Sh. Rajender Singh, Record Clerk and Dr. Gaurav Agrawal in person.  
Parents of deceased in person.

PW7 Sh. Rajender Singh and PW8 Dr. Gaurav Agrawal have been examined-in-chief by State on behalf of Dr. Mondal Saikat in regard to MLC No. 500157903 dated 07.03.2019 and cross-examined on behalf of accused. They are discharged.

Let PW5 HC Rajender Singh and PW ASI Babu Lal (mentioned at Serial No. 17 in the list of witnesses) be summoned through the SHO concerned for next date of hearing.

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned through the SHO concerned for next date of hearing.

List now for further prosecution evidence on **18.12.2023.**

**(Navjeet Budhiraja)**  
**ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts**  
**New Delhi/25.10.2023**