

**CNR No. DLST01-004076-2019**

**SC No. 377 of 2019**

**State Vs Akash @ Dabbu**

**FIR No. 79/2019**

**PS Sangam Vihar**

**18.12.2023**

**Present:** Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.  
Accused on bail.  
Sh. Naveen Kumar, Sh. Rohan Akshay and Sh. Ravi Chauhan, Ld. Counsels for accused.  
PW5 HC Rajender Singh in person.  
MHC(M) with case property.

Matter is at the stage of further prosecution evidence.

Supplementary charge-sheet containing the FSL result and certain other documents as well as annexures as mentioned in the list therein have been placed on record today. Same be tagged with the main case file.

PW5 HC Rajender Singh has been further examined-in-chief by State. His cross-examination on behalf of accused at request of Ld. Counsel for the accused as he needs some time to prepare for cross-examination. The request is allowed.

ASI Babu Lal is absent despite service, however, a request for exemption is received on his behalf wherein it is submitted that he has to attend training programme from 18.12.2023 to 22.12.2023.

**Let PW5 HC Rajender Singh and PW ASI Babu Lal (mentioned at Serial No. 17 in the list of witnesses) be summoned through the SHO concerned for next date of hearing.**

Contd....

:2:

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned through the SHO concerned for next date of hearing.

List now for further prosecution evidence on **01.03.2024.**

**(Navjeet Budhiraja)**  
**ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts**  
**New Delhi/18.12.2023**