

**CNR No. DLST01-004076-2019**

**SC No. 377 of 2019**

**State Vs Akash @ Dabbu**

**FIR No. 79/2019**

**PS Sangam Vihar**

**01.03.2024**

**Present:** Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.  
Accused on bail.  
Sh. Naveen Kumar, Sh. Ravi Chauhan and Sh.  
Rohan Akshay, Ld. Counsels for accused.  
Ms. Samridhi Bandyopadhy, Ld. Counsel for  
complainant.  
PW5 HC Rajender Singh in person.

Heard. Records perused.

PW5 HC Rajender Singh has been cross-examined  
on behalf of accused and discharged.

Now the case shall be taken up for prosecution  
evidence as follows :

Name of Witness	Sr. No. in List of Witnesses	Summoned through	Next Date of Hearing
SI Megha Ram	05	SHO concerned	<b>22.07.2024</b>
HC Pankaj	06	SHO concerned	<b>22.07.2024</b>
Inspector Mukesh Kumar Jain	07	SHO concerned	<b>23.07.2024</b>
HC Mantu Ram	08	SHO concerned	<b>23.07.2024</b>
Ct. Sandeep	11	SHO concerned	<b>26.07.2024</b>
Ct. Prabhu Dayal	12	SHO concerned	<b>26.07.2024</b>

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also  
summoned through the SHO concerned for next dates of hearing.

List now for further prosecution evidence on  
**22.07.2024, 23.07.2024 and 26.07.2024.**

**(Navjeet Budhiraja)**  
**ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts**  
**New Delhi/01.03.2024**