

CNR No. DLST01-004076-2019
SC No. 377 of 2019
State Vs Akash @ Dabbu
FIR No. 79/2019
PS Sangam Vihar

22.07.2024

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused on bail.
Sh. Ravi Chauhan, Ms. Pooja Sarkar & Sh. Virender
Khitoliya, Ld. Counsels for accused.
Sh. Samridhi Bandyopadhyay, Ld. Counsel for
parents of the deceased.
Parents of deceased in person.
PW HC Pankaj in person.
MHC(M) with case property.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW9 HC Pankaj has been examined-in-chief by
State. His cross-examination on behalf of the accused is deferred
at request of Ld. Counsel for the accused on the ground that he
needs some time to prepare for cross-examination. The request is
allowed. **However, this witness shall be summoned after
completion of schedule of dates already fixed.**

List now for further prosecution evidence on date
already fixed i.e. **23.07.2024.**

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/22.07.2024