

CNR No. DLST01-004076-2019
SC No. 377 of 2019
State Vs Akash @ Dabbu
FIR No. 79/2019
PS Sangam Vihar

26.07.2024

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for State.
Accused on bail.
Sh. Ravi Chauhan, Ms. Pooja Sarkar and Ms. Arpita Sehgal, Ld. Counsels for accused.
Sh Pankaj Srivastava and Ms. Shivani, Ld. Counsels for parents of the deceased.
Parents of deceased in person.
PW Ct. Prabhu Dayal and HC Sandeep in person.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW12 Ct. Prabhu Dayal and PW13 HC Sandeep have been examined-in-chief by State, cross-examined on behalf of accused and discharged.

Let PW9 HC Pankaj (for cross-examination) and PW ASI Babu Lal (mentioned at Serial No. 17 in the list of witnesses) be summoned through the SHO concerned for next date of hearing.

List now for further prosecution evidence on 21.10.2024.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/26.07.2024