

SC No. 377 of 2019
State Vs Akash @ Dabbu
FIR No. 79/2019
PS Sangam Vihar

22.03.2025

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Akash @ Dabbu in person on bail.
Ld. Proxy Counsel for the accused through video conferencing.
Parents of deceased in person.
PW9 HC Pankaj and PW ASI Babu Lal in person.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW14 ASI Babu Lal has been examined-in-chief by State. His cross-examination on behalf of the accused is 'Nil. Opportunity given'. He is discharged.

PW9 HC Pankaj is also summoned for today for his cross-examination on behalf of the accused, however, Ld. Counsel for the accused has not appeared in the Court to cross-examine this witness and some proxy counsel has appeared through video conferencing. Cross-examination of this witness was deferred on 22.07.2024 at the request of Ld. Counsel for the accused on the ground that he needed some time to prepare for the cross-examination. Despite granting sufficient time for cross-examination of this witness, Ld. Counsel for accused has not appeared to cross-examine this witness and, therefore, cross-examination of PW9 HC Pankaj on behalf of the accused is 'Nil. Opportunity given'. He is discharged.

Contd....

:2:

Now the case shall be taken up for **further prosecution evidence** as follows :

Name of PW	Serial No. in List of Witnesses	Summoned Through	Next Date of Hearing
MHC(M) with register no. 19	09	SHO concerned	21.07.2025
MHC(R) with previous involvement of the accused	10	SHO concerned	21.07.2025
HC Rakam Singh	16	SHO concerned	22.07.2025
Reader	19	SHO concerned	22.07.2025
SI Megha Ram	05	SHO concerned	28.07.2025
In-charge, Record Section Trauma Centre along with MLC No. 483197/2015 and discharge summary	20	SHO concerned	28.07.2025

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned for the afore-said dates.

List now for further prosecution evidence on **21.07.2025, 22.07.2025 and 28.07.2025.**

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/22.03.2025