

**SC no.377/2019  
State Vs. Akash @ Dabbu  
FIR No. 79/2018  
PS Sangam Vihar  
21.07.2025**

**Present:** Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.  
Accused is absent despite repeated calls.  
Sh. Rehan Manzar, Ld. Counsel for complainant  
along with Adv Ms. Nikita Chhetri and Adv Ms.  
Priya Shankar.  
Parents of the deceased in person.

Matter is at the stage of further prosecution  
evidence.

PWs who were summoned for today are absent.

Accused is also absent despite repeated calls.

**In view of no representation on behalf of the  
accused, dates of 22.07.2025 and 28.07.2025 also stand  
canceled.**

**Let NBWs be issued against the accused along  
with notice to his surety through SHO concerned for next  
date of hearing.**

List now for report on the above-said warrants  
on 06.08.2025.

**(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)  
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS  
NEW DELHI/21.07.2025**