

SC no.377/2019
State Vs. Akash @ Dabbu
FIR No. 79/2018
PS Sangam Vihar
06.08.2025

Present: Sh. L D Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused with Ld proxy counsel Sh. Pradeep
Choudhari.
Md. Rehan Manjar, Ld. Counsel for complainant.
Parents of the deceased in person.

Vide separate order dated 06.08.2025 on an application moved on behalf of the accused for cancellation of NBWs, the same has been cancelled.

Otherwise, matter is at the stage of further prosecution evidence.

Further prosecution witnesses be summoned as per table mentioned below herein:

| Name of PW | Serial No. in the list of witnesses | Summoned through | Next date of hearing |
|--|-------------------------------------|------------------|----------------------|
| MHC(M) with register no.19 | 09 | SHO concerned | 28.10.2025 |
| MHC® with previous involvement of the accused | 10 | SHO concerned | 28.10.2025 |
| HC Rakam Singh | 16 | SHO concerned | 30.10.2025 |
| Reader | 19 | SHO concerned | 30.10.2025 |
| SI Megha Ram | 05 | SHO concerned | 31.10.2025 |
| In-charge, Record Section Trauma Centre along with MLC No. 483197/2015 and discharge summary | 20 | SHO concerned | 31.10.2025 |

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned for the aforesaid dates.

List now for further prosecution evidence on 28.10.2025, 30.10.2025 and 31.10.2025.

**(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/06.08.2025**