

SC No. 377 of 2019
State Vs Akash @ Dabbu
FIR No. 79/2019
PS Sangam Vihar

28.10.2025

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for State.
Accused in person on bail.
Sh. Ravi Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for the accused.
Ms. Nikita Chhetri and Ms. Ashika, Ld. Counsels
for the complainant.
Parents of deceased in person.
PWs HC Amit Sagar & MHC(M) HC Ajay in person

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW15 HC Amit Sagar has been examined-in-chief
by State. His cross-examination on behalf of the accused is 'Nil.
Opportunity given'. He is discharged.

PW MHC(M) HC Ajay is also present for his
evidence, however, he is discharged unexamined for today as has
not brought the register no. 19 and 21. **This witness shall be
summoned again in due course.**

List now for further prosecution evidence on
30.10.2025.

(Samar Vishal)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/28.10.2025