

SC No. 377 of 2019
State Vs Akash @ Dabbu
FIR No. 79/2019
PS Sangam Vihar

28.10.2025

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for State.
Accused in person on bail.
Sh. Sumant Parik, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused.
Ms. Ashika, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the complainant.
Parents of deceased in person.
PW HC Rakam Singh & ASI Dharmender in person.
MHC(M) with case property.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW16 HC Rakam Singh and PW17 ASI Dharmender (Reader, SEM Court, South District, New Delhi) have been examined-in-chief by State. Their cross-examination on behalf of the accused is 'Nil. Opportunity given'. They are discharged.

List now for further prosecution evidence on date already fixed i.e. **31.10.2025**.

(Samar Vishal)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/30.10.2025