

SC No. 377 of 2019
State Vs Akash @ Dabbu
FIR No. 79/2019
PS Sangam Vihar
31.10.2025

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for State.
Accused in person on bail.
Sh. Jitender Rexwal, Ld. Counsel for accused along
with Ms. Saba, Adv.
Ms. Nikita, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the complainant.
Parents of deceased in person.
PWs Sh. Babu Lal, MRT, AIIMS Trauma Centre,
New Delhi and SI Megha Ram in person.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW18 Sh. Babu Lal and PW19 SI Megha Ram have
been examined-in-chief by State, cross-examined on behalf of the
accused and discharged.

**Let PWs Rakesh Kumar, Ct. Kalu Ram and SI Ajeet
Kumar (mentioned at Serial No. 21, 22 and 23 respectively in the
list of witnesses) be summoned through the SHO concerned for
27.01.2026.**

**Let PW IO/Inspector Yogesh Malhotra (mentioned
at Serial No. 24 in the list of witnesses) be summoned through
the SHO concerned for 29.01.2026.**

**MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also
summoned for the afore-said dates.**

List now for further prosecution evidence on
27.01.2026 and 29.01.2026.

(Samar Vishal)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/31.10.2025