

17
SC 377/2019
STATE Vs. AKASH@ DABBU
FIR No. 79/2019
PS Sangam Vihar

27.01.2026

Present:- Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused in person on bail.
Ms. Kajal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused.
Ms. Nikita Cheetri, Ld. Counsel for the complainant alongwith complainant.
PW Rakesh Kumar Singh in person.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW Rakesh Kumar Singh as PW-20 has been examined in chief and cross-examination on behalf of accused person "Nil. Opportunity given. Accordingly, he stands discharged.

SI Ajeet Kumar and Ct. Kalu Ram are served but absent. They shall be summoned in due course.

Put up for prosecution evidence on the date already fixed on 29.01.2026.

(Samar Vishal)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/27.01.2026