

SC 377/2019
STATE Vs. AKASH@ DABBU
FIR No. 79/2019
PS Sangam Vihar

27.02.2026

Present:- Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Akash is absent.
Md. Rehan Manzar, Ld. Counsel for complainant alongwith complainant.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW SI Ajeet Kumar has sent his exemption request.

Request allowed.

Let NBWs be issued against the accused Akash @ Dabbu alongwith notice to his surety through SHO concerned for the NDOH.

Put up for appearance of accused on 13.03.2026.

(Samar Vishal)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/27.02.2026