

SC 377/2019  
STATE Vs. AKASH@ DABBU  
FIR No. 79/2019  
PS Sangam Vihar

08.05.2026

**Present:-** Ms. Anupma Singh, Ld. Substitute Additional PP for the State.  
Accused in person on bail.  
Sh. Ravi Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for accused.  
Md. Rehan Manzar, Ld. Counsel for complainant/father of deceased alongwith Adv. Afsha.  
Complainant in person.  
PW-21 ACP Yogesh Malhotra and PW-22 Insp. Ajeet Kumar in person.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW-21 ACP Yogesh Malhotra and PW-22 Insp. Ajeet Kumar have been cross-examined and discharged.

Ld. Substitute Additional PP for the State submits that no other witness is required to be examined from the side of prosecution and prosecution evidence may be closed.

In view of the above, PE stands closed.

Put up for recording of Statement of accused u/s 313 Cr.P.C on 28.05.2026.

(Samar Vishal)  
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts  
New Delhi/08.05.2026