

SC 377/2019
STATE Vs. AKASH@ DABBU
FIR No. 79/2019
PS Sangam Vihar

29.05.2026

File taken up today as 28.05.2026 was declared Holiday.

Present:- Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused in person on bail.
Sh. Virender Khitoliya, Ld. Counsel for accused alongwith Adv. Sh. Ravi Chauhan.

Matter is listed for statement of accused u/s 313 Cr.P.C.

Statement of accused Akash Dabbu under Section 313 Cr.P.C. is recorded separately.

Ld. Counsel of the accused and the Ld. Additional PP for the State have been heard u/s 232 Cr.P.C. No ground is made out to acquit the accused at this stage. The accused is asked u/s 233 Cr.P.C whether he wishes to lead evidence in his defence. He answered in affirmative. His separate statement has been recorded in this regard.

Let the list of defence witnesses be filed within one week from today.

Put up for Defence Evidence on 10.07.2026.

(Samar Vishal)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/29.05.2026